## CITY OF OTSEGO, MICHIGAN CITY COMMISSION CHAMBERS 117 E. ORLEANS ST.

REGULAR CITY COMMISSION MEETING MONDAY, DECEMBER 4, 2023; 7:00 P.M.

CALL TO ORDER BY MAYOR WITHEE

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

**ROLL CALL OF COMMISSIONERS** 

APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF PREVIOUS REGULAR MEETINGS AS SUBMITTED

## REMARKS FROM THE AUDIENCE REGARDING AGENDA ITEMS

- I. PRESENTATIONS:
  - A. CANDIDATE CHRIS MICHAELA ALLEGAN COUNTY DRAIN COMMISSION OFFICE
  - B. COUNTY COMMISSIONER DUGAN UPDATE
- II. PUBLIC HEARING:
- **III. PLANNING AND ZONING:**
- IV. ORDINANCES:
- V. REQUESTS:
  - A. CONSIDERATION OF TRAFFIC CONTROL ORDERS #151 ELEY STREET; #152 SHERWOOD STREET; #153 EAST RIVER STREET; #154 N. NORTH STREET; #155 BARTON STREET; AND #156 GOODSELL STREET
- VI. AGREEMENTS:
- VII. RESOLUTIONS:
  - A. CONSIDERATION OF RESOLUTION NO. 2023-21 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF OTSEGO RELATING TO PUBLIC ACT 152 OF 2011 THE PUBLICLY FUNDED HEALTH INSURANCE CONTRIBUTION ACT
  - B. CONSIDERATION OF RESOLUTION NO. 2023-22 A RESOLUTION REGARDING SCHEDULING THE 2024 MEETINGS OF CITY OF OTSEGO CITY COMMISSION

C. CONSIDERATION OF RESOLUTION NO. 2023-23 - A RESOLUTION TO PURCHASE, ACQUIRE AND CONSTRUCT IMPROVEMENTS WITHIN THE CITY AND TO PUBLISH NOTICE OF INTENT TO ISSUE LIMITED TAX, GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS INTENT TO BOND

VIII. APPOINTMENTS:

IX. DISCUSSION ITEMS:

MANAGER'S REPORT

**COMMUNICATIONS** 

REMARKS FROM THE AUDIENCE

**COMMISSIONERS' COMMENTS** 

**ADJOURN**